

TOPICS

January 6, 2022 MIRAIT Holdings Corporation

[MiratecDrone Corp.]

Conclusion of Agreement on Emergency Disaster Activities (Photography, etc.) Using Unmanned Aerial Vehicles with the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism

Contributing to early understanding of earthquake damage in the 23 wards of central Tokyo, clearance of roads and the early recovery of affected facilities from December 24, 2021

MiratecDrone Corp. (head office: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President: Yasuyuki Sasaki; "MiratecDrone"), which is a Group company of MIRAIT Holdings Corporation, concluded an "Agreement on Emergency Disaster Activities (Photography, etc.) Using Unmanned Aerial Vehicles" (hereinafter, "the Agreement") with the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism on December 24, 2021.

The Agreement was concluded between the Omiya National Highway Office of the Ministry of Land, Infrastructure, Transport and Tourism and seven companies including MiratecDrone to promote rapid responses utilizing unmanned aerial vehicles (drones) in the event of a near-field earthquake in Tokyo. As a result, emergency disaster activities will be conducted on National Route 17 (Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo to Kawagishi, Toda-shi, Saitama) National Route 17 Bypass (Kitamachi, Nerima-ku, Tokyo to Hayase, Toda-shi, Saitama) and National Route 254 (Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo to Narimasu, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo) between December 24, 2021 and March 31, 2024.

MiratecDrone will contribute to road clearance and early recovery of affected facilities by immediately mobilizing and ascertaining the damage of routes for which it is responsible in the event of an earthquake with a seismic intensity of 6 Lower or more in the 23 wards of central Tokyo. The sections for which MiratecDrone is responsible are as stated in the attachment.

MiratecDrone will engage in further accelerating, enhancing and improving safety related to survey technology, and work to enhance the ability of the entire Group to respond using drones in the event of a disaster.

Attachment

Route	Section	Distance post	Length
No. 17	Takinogawa 6-Chome to	9.0kp - 10.8kp	1.8km
	Hikawa Jinja-mae		
No. 17	Hikawa Jinja-mae to	10.8kp - 12.3kp	1.5km
	Hasunuma-mae		
No. 254	Otsuka 5-chome to Before JR	3.7kp - 5.3kp	1.6km
	overpass*		
No. 254	Before JR overpass* to	5.3kp - 6.5kp	1.2km
	Kumanocho		

1. The sections of road covered by the Agreement for which MiratecDrone is responsible are as follows.

2. Overview of Miratec Drone Corp.

MIRAIT Technologies Corporation, which is a Group company of MIRAIT Holdings Corporation, established MiratecDrone Corp. to specialize in the drone business on July 1, 2020, and transferred its existing drone business to the company.

Established:	July 1, 2020		
Representative:	Yasuyuki Sasaki, President		
Head office address:	Miratec Daiichi Building, 1-20-10 Ebara, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo		
Paid-in capital:	100 million yen		
Shareholders:	MIRAIT Technologies Corporation 100%		
Employees:	14		
Business locations:	Drone Technoport Kobe		
	3-1-10 Koyochonishi, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo		
	Drone Technoport Kumagaya		
	345-1 Muraoka, Kumagaya-shi, Saitama		
Business lines:	Data collection and analysis using drones, sales and system development, schools		